university libraries in Nigeria. The main 

objective of this study is to ascertain the 

strategies used by the University libraries in 

Nigeria to preserve electronic records. The 

study employed descriptive research design. 

The population comprises one hundred and 

sixty-nine (169) librarians from university 

libraries in Nigeria. Simple random 

sampling technique was used and the 

instrument for data collection is semi-

structured closed and open-ended 

questionnaire. Data was analysed using 

descriptive statistics, charts with simple

[...]

these were not part of the study. 

The reliability coefficient of 0.890 was 

obtained. The researcher administered one 

hundred and forty eight copies of the 

validated instruments to the respondents in 

sixteen (16) university libraries in South-

South, Nigeria. Out of the one hundred and 

forty eight (148) copies of the instrument 

administered, one hundred and thirty six 

(136) were properly completed and found 

usable for data analysis. This produced 

response rate of 92%.  

Data generated from the study were 

analyzed using inferential statistics. 

Pearson’s correlation coefficient was used to 

answer the research questions.